## **Griffin Park - SW Fields only - Bid Tabulation**

**Architect's Estimate** 

**City of Norman, OK** 

Date: December 20, 2019

1 General Conditions/Bonding/Insurance LS 1 \$ 45000.00 \$ 27,097.00 \$ 27,097.00 \$ 75,962.00 \$ 75,962.00 \$ 16,000.00 \$ 16,000.00   2 Demolition/Clearing LS 1 \$ 17,500.00 \$ 17,500.00 \$ 15,896.83 \$ 15,896.83 \$ 7,495.00 \$ 7,495.00 \$ 30,500.00 \$ 30,500.00 \$ 30,500.00 \$ 30,500.00 \$ 30,500.00 \$ 30,500.00 \$ 24,697.72 \$ 12,2647.00 \$ 12,2647.00 \$ 122,087.00 \$ 24,097.72 \$ 12,2647.00 \$ 12,2647.00 \$ 220,250.00 \$ 220,250.00 \$ 24,097.72 \$ 12,2647.00 \$ 12,2647.00 \$ 12,2647.00 \$ 12,2647.00 \$ 12,2647.00 \$ 220,250.00 \$ 220,250.00 \$ 220,250.00 \$ 220,250.00 \$ 220,250.00 \$ 220,250.00 \$ 220,270.00 \$ 220,200.00 \$ 220,200.00 \$ 220,200.00 \$ 220,200.	BASE BID PAY ITEMS			Arc	hitects Estima	ate	N		Mid America Golf and LS			<b>Crossland Construction</b>			ction	<b>Uninted Turf and Track</b>			
2 Denolition/Clearing Ls 1 \$ 1,7500.00 \$ 15,896.83 \$ 7,495.00 \$ 30,200.00 \$ 30,200.00 \$ 15,896.83 \$ 7,495.00 \$ 30,200.00 \$ 30,200.00 \$ 15,206.70 \$ 152,687.00 \$ 152,687.00 \$ 152,687.00 \$ 152,687.00 \$ 152,087.00 \$ 152,087.00 \$ 152,087.00 \$ 152,087.00 \$ 152,087.00 \$ 152,087.00 \$ 152,087.00 \$ 152,087.00 \$ 152,087.00 \$ 152,087.00 \$ 152,087.00 \$ 152,087.00 \$ 19.10 \$ 250,07.00 \$ 19.10 \$ 29,77.00 \$ 250,07.00 \$ 19.10 \$ 29,77.00 \$ 22,500.00 \$ 14,47.50 \$ 21,07.50 \$ 22,07.00 \$ 52,000 \$ 54,482.70 \$ 54,400.00 \$ 29,000.00 \$ 94,090.00 \$ 94,090.00 \$ 94,090.00 \$ 94,090.00 \$ 94,090.00 \$<	Item Description	Unit	Quantity		Unit Cost	]	<b>Extended</b> Cost		Unit Cost	]	Extended Cost		Unit Cost		Extended Cost		Unit Cost		<b>Extended</b> Cost
3 Enthwork - Excavation/Compaction/Fine Grading - CIP LS 1 \$ 175,000,00 \$ 24,697,72 \$ 152,687,00 \$ 152,687,00 \$ 152,687,00 \$ 152,687,00 \$ 152,687,00 \$ 152,687,00 \$ 152,687,00 \$ 152,687,00 \$ 250,250,00 \$ 10,000 \$ 12,07,000 \$ 152,087,00 \$ 250,250,00 \$ 118,00 \$ 22,050,00 \$ 118,00 \$ 12,000,00 \$ 112,00 \$ 152,087,00 \$ 52,00,00 \$ 112,00 \$ 12,07,500 \$ 22,000,00 \$ 112,00 \$ 12,04,000,00 \$ 12,04,000,00 \$ 12,04,000,00 \$ 12,04,000,00 \$ 12,04,000,00 \$ 12,04,000,00 \$ 12,04,000,00 \$ 12,04,000,00 \$ 12,04,000,00 \$ 12,04,000,00 \$ 12,04,000,00 \$ 12,04,000,00 \$ 12,04,000,00 \$ 12,04,000,00 \$ 12,04,000,00 \$ 12,04,000,00 \$ 12,04,000,00 \$ 12,04,000,00	1 General Conditions/Bonding/Insurance	LS	1	\$	45,000.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	27,697.00	\$	27,697.00 \$	5	75,962.00	\$	75,962.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	16,000.00
4 1/2* Dark Forest Compositilication 4*-6* of existing soil - CIP TONS 2.50 \$ 8 12.250.00 \$ 19.10 \$ 2.977.500 \$ 5.55.5 \$ 13.875.0   5 1* Masons/Topdressing Sand tille time 4*-6* of existing soil - CIP TONS 1,150 \$ 65.00 \$ 7 5.98,00.00 \$ 9.49,09.00 \$ 9.89,09.00.00 \$ 3.75,01.750.00 \$ 7.88,50.00 \$ 2.96,00.00 \$ 2.96,00.00 \$ 3.75,91.75 \$ 3.169.00 \$ 2.90,00.00 \$ 2.90,00.00 \$ 2.90,00.00 \$ 2.90,00.00 \$ 2.90,	2 Demolition/Clearing	LS	1	\$	17,500.00	\$	17,500.00	\$	15,896.83	\$	15,896.83 \$	5	7,495.00	\$	7,495.00	\$	30,500.00	\$	30,500.00
5 1" Masonry/Topdressing Sand tilled into 4"-6" of existing soil - CIP TONS 1,150 \$ 65 5,747,50,00 \$ 59,800,00 \$ 59,800,00 \$ 64,400,00 \$ 22.00 \$ 24,650,00   6 6 64 TT. Black Vinyl Coated Chainlink Fence w/ Gates - CIP LF 1,667 \$ 28.50 \$ 47,590,00 \$ 28.60 \$ 46,842,70 \$ 22.70 \$ 42,481,00 \$ 94,090,0	3 Earthwork - Excavation/Compaction/Fine Grading - CIP	LS	1	\$	175,000.00	\$	175,000.00	\$	24,697.72	\$	24,697.72 \$	5 1	52,687.00	\$	152,687.00	\$	250,250.00	\$	250,250.00
6 6 6 7. Infration -SW Fields - CIP LF 1,667 \$ 28.50 \$ 46.842.70 \$ 22.500 \$ 42,841.90 \$ 22.800 \$ 44.675.00 \$ 94.090.00 \$ 94.020.00 \$ 94.020.00 \$ 94.020.00	4 1/2" Dark Forest Compost tilled into 4"-6" of existing soil - CIP	TONS	250	\$	85.00	\$	21,250.00	\$	118.00	\$	29,500.00 \$	5	119.10	\$	29,775.00	\$	55.50	\$	13,875.00
7 Irigation - SW Fields - CIP LS 1 \$ 130,000.00 \$ 127,865.00 \$ 94,090.00 \$ 94,090.00 \$ 98,090.00 \$ 98,090.00 \$ 98,090.00 \$ 98,090.00 \$ 98,090.00 \$ 98,090.00 \$ 17,500.00 \$ 17,500.00 \$ 17,500.00 \$ 14,240.00 \$ 2,000.00 \$ 2,000.00 \$ 17,500.00 \$ 37,591.75 \$ \$,169.00 \$ 8,169.00 \$ 2,000.00 \$ <td< td=""><td>5 1" Masonry/Topdressing Sand tilled into 4"-6" of existing soil - CIP</td><td>TONS</td><td>1,150</td><td>\$</td><td>65.00</td><td>\$</td><td>74,750.00</td><td>\$</td><td>52.00</td><td>\$</td><td>59,800.00 \$</td><td>5</td><td>56.00</td><td>\$</td><td>64,400.00</td><td>\$</td><td>23.00</td><td>\$</td><td>26,450.00</td></td<>	5 1" Masonry/Topdressing Sand tilled into 4"-6" of existing soil - CIP	TONS	1,150	\$	65.00	\$	74,750.00	\$	52.00	\$	59,800.00 \$	5	56.00	\$	64,400.00	\$	23.00	\$	26,450.00
8 U-3 Bermuda Sprigs AC 7 8 2,500.00 8 17,500.00 5 7,885.00 8 55,195.00 8 2,060.00 8 14,420.00 8 2,500.00 8 17,500.00   9 Sprig Grow-In and Maintenance LS 1 \$ 40,000.00 \$ 37,591.75 \$ 8,169.00 \$ 2,500.00 \$ 20,200.00 \$ 20,200.00 \$ 20,200.00 \$ 20,200.00 \$ 20,000.00 \$ 25,000.00 \$	6 6' HT. Black Vinyl Coated Chainlink Fence w/ Gates - CIP	LF	1,667	\$	28.50	\$	47,509.50	\$	28.10	\$	46,842.70 \$	5	25.70	\$	42,841.90	\$	25.00	\$	41,675.00
9 Sprig Grow-In and Maintenance LS 1 \$ 40,000.00 \$ 37,591.75 \$ 37,591.75 \$ 8,169.00 \$ 20,200.00 <td>7 Irrigation - SW Fields - CIP</td> <td>LS</td> <td>1</td> <td>\$</td> <td>130,000.00</td> <td>\$</td> <td>130,000.00</td> <td>\$</td> <td>127,865.00</td> <td>\$</td> <td>127,865.00 \$</td> <td>5</td> <td>94,090.00</td> <td>\$</td> <td>94,090.00</td> <td>\$</td> <td>98,900.00</td> <td>\$</td> <td>98,900.00</td>	7 Irrigation - SW Fields - CIP	LS	1	\$	130,000.00	\$	130,000.00	\$	127,865.00	\$	127,865.00 \$	5	94,090.00	\$	94,090.00	\$	98,900.00	\$	98,900.00
10 Construction Allowance LS 1 \$ 25,000.00	8 U-3 Bermuda Sprigs	AC	7	\$	2,500.00	\$	17,500.00	\$	7,885.00	\$	55,195.00 \$	5	2,060.00	\$	14,420.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	17,500.00
OTAL BASE BID ITEMS \$ 593,509.50 \$ 450,086.00 \$ 514,839.90 \$ 540,350.00   LTERNATE BID PAY ITEMS Imit Out Quantity Unit Cost Extended Cost Unit Cost Extended C	9 Sprig Grow-In and Maintenance	LS	1	\$	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	37,591.75	\$	37,591.75 \$	5	8,169.00	\$	8,169.00	\$	20,200.00	\$	20,200.00
LTERNATE BID PAY ITEMS   tem Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Extended Cost	10 Construction Allowance	LS	1	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00 \$	5	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00
tem   Description   Unit   Quantity   Unit Cost   Extended Cost   Unit Cost </th <th>ALTERNATE BID PAY ITEMS</th> <th></th>	ALTERNATE BID PAY ITEMS																		
A-2 Sod Grow-In and Maintenance LS 1 \$ 30,000.00 \$ 18,550.00 \$ 139,142.00 \$ 139,142.00 \$ 15,000.00 \$ 15,000.00   OTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS \$ 136,750.00 \$ 137,500.00 \$ 137,500.00 \$ 115,650.00	Item Description	Unit	Quantity		Unit Cost	]	Extended Cost		Unit Cost	]	Extended Cost		Unit Cost		Extended Cost		Unit Cost		Extended Cos
OTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS \$ 136,750.00 \$ 137,500.00 \$ 236,742.00 \$ 115,650.00	A-1 U-3 Bermuda Solid Sod	SF	305,000	\$	0.35	\$	106,750.00	\$	0.39	\$	118,950.00 \$	5	0.32	\$	97,600.00	\$	0.33	\$	100,650.00
	A-2 Sod Grow-In and Maintenance	LS	1	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	18,550.00	\$	18,550.00 \$	5 1	39,142.00	\$	139,142.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00
					-														
OTAL BASE & ALT. BID ITEMS \$ 730,259.50 \$ 587,586.00 \$ 751,581.90 \$ 656,000.00	TOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS					\$	136,750.00			\$	137,500.00			\$	236,742.00			\$	115,650.00
OTAL BASE & ALT. BID ITEMS \$ 730,259.50 \$ 751,581.90 \$ 656,000.00																			
	TOTAL BASE & ALT. BID ITEMS					\$	730,259.50			\$	587,586.00			\$	751,581.90			\$	656,000.00

Math Error **Differing Totals** 

This Bid Tabulation Sheet reflects corrected bid prices according to Bidder's Unit Cost Pricing times the estimated quantities listed in the Bid Form. Total numbers may vary from the total cost submitted by the Contractor in their Bid Form.

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that all bids on this Bid Tabulation Sheet were reviewed and there were no irregularities in the bids not otherwise noted and that said sums are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted By: Geoffery Evans, Planning Design Group

Planning Design Group • 5314 South Yale Ave., Suite 510 • Tulsa, Oklahoma 74135 • 918/628-1255